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Regional Managers
for Missouri Job Centers

Missouri Division of Workforce Development

1. Valerie Moore
Regional Manager
3675 West Outer Rd., Suite 102
Arnold, MO 63010-5231
Tel: (636) 287-8909
Cell: (314) 520-1392
valerie.moore@ded.mo.gov

2. Donny Carroll
Regional Manager
1520 Market Street, Room 3050 
St. Louis, MO 63103 
Tel: (314) 589-8000
Cell: (314) 603-9778
donny.carroll@ded.mo.gov

3. Bryan Barnes
Regional Manager
1500 Vandiver Drive, Suite 115 
Columbia, MO  65270
Tel: (573) 441-6361 
Cell: (417) 257-3430
bryan.barnes@ded.mo.gov

4. Debbie Baugh
Regional Manager
730 South Wall Ave.
Joplin, MO 64801-4542
Tel: (417) 629-3000
Cell: (417) 236-4710
debbie.baugh@ded.mo.gov

5. Jennifer Taylor
Regional Manager
706 South Bishop, Suite A & B
Rolla, MO 65401
Tel: (573) 426-6030
jennifer.taylor@ded.mo.gov

6. Dylan Minor
Regional Manager
421 E. Dunklin Street
Jefferson City, MO 65101
Tel: (573) 526-6315
dylan.minor@ded.mo.gov
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For additional information about Missouri Division of Workforce Development services, contact a  
Missouri Job Center near you. Locations and additional information are available at jobs.mo.gov or (888) 728-JOBS (5627). 

Missouri Division of Workforce Development is an equal opportunity employer/program. Auxiliary aids and services are available upon request to individuals with disabilities. Missouri TTY Users can call (800) 735-2966 or dial 7-1-1.

This workforce product was funded by a grant awarded by the U.S. Department of Labor’s Employment and Training Administration. The product was created by the contracting agency and does not necessarily reflect the official  
position of the U.S. Department of Labor. The Department of Labor makes no guarantees, warranties, or assurances of any kind, express or implied, with respect to such information, including any information on linked sites and 
including, but not limited to, accuracy of the information or its completeness, timeliness, usefulness, adequacy, continued availability, or ownership. This product is copyrighted by the institution that created it.  Internal use by an 
organization and/or personal use by an individual for non-commercial purposes is permissible.  All other uses require the prior authorization of the copyright owner.


